
March 14, 2026 NAKAYAMA 8R 

NAKAYAMA
8

Post Time

 14:00
8R 
DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen

1200m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    8,200   3,300   2,100   1,200     820

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1000m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1700m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

New Year's Day C4 60 12,200,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.2.2 1200 1.0.2.3 Jan 17/26 52 1NAKAYAMA6 Dec 28/25 58 5NAKAYAMA8 Dec 6/25 57 5NAKAYAMA1 Jun 1/25 50 2TOKYO12 May 17/25 53 2TOKYO7

Perceive(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.3 6th /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No. 8 Fav. 3 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 7 7th /14 No. 1 Fav. 7

1 1 1 Loreley Bay Hiroyuki Uehara NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 +4 K Miura 58.0 482 +2 K Miura 57.0 480 +14 K Sameshima 57.0 466 -4 K Miura 57.0 470 +6 K Miura 57.0
(Street Cry) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.1 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:24.3

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 1.0.2.6 ALLD 1.0.2.6 -------------- 6 12-8 37.2F 34.3-37.6 5-5 37.6F 34.4-37.6 4-4 37.4F 33.9-37.3 10-10 35.2F 35.5-35.3 9-10 36.4F 34.2-36.3
North Hills Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Mee Huapala(JPN)(0.5) Taisei le Vent(JPN(0.6) Taisei Puma(JPN)(0.9) Trillion Boy(JPN)(1.0) Bennu(JPN)(1.5)
Kinshasa no Kiseki H5 35 800,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.5 Dec 13/25 39 5NAKAYAMA3 Apr 5/25 43 3NAKAYAMA3 Mar 15/25 50 2NAKAYAMA5 Feb 16/25 43 1TOKYO6 Dec 10/24 16  Kanazawa 

King Profit(JPN) Takuro Ishida TKOD 0.0.0.4 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win JUNNOSUKE･MAI K  C2
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.6 15th /16 No. 1 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 5 Fav.13 5th /16 No. 4 Fav.14 14th /16 No. 7 Fav.14 1st /10 No. 5 Fav. 2

1 2 Sapas Bay Shoichi Temma NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 502 +24 T Ishida 55.0 478 +4 T Ishida 55.0 474 -2 T Ishida 55.0 476 +8 Y Hara 57.0 468 0 M Aoyagi 56.0
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.5 WETD 2.0.0.2 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.4 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:29.2

Shinji Murakami Total 3.0.1.14 ALLD 3.0.1.13 ---------------- 14-15 38.1F 35.1-37.2 15-15 36.5F 34.1-36.4 12-11 37.0F 34.4-37.7 15-14 37.1F 36.7-36.5 4-4-4 37.4F 39.0-37.8
Toshihiko Iijima <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 4 Rayures(JPN)(2.1) Los Angeles(JPN)(2.0) Weltraum(JPN)(0.5) Eifer Battle(JPN)(1.9) First Mate(JPN)(-1.2)
Orfevre F4 21 13,370,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 50 1KOKURA4 Nov 22/25 59 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 9/25 46 1SAPPORO5 Jul 27/25 49 1SAPPORO2 Jul 12/25 52 1HAKODATE9

Hafen(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 13th /18 No.12 Fav. 9 11th /16 No. 2 Fav. 2 1st /15 No.15 Fav. 1 3rd /14 No. 8 Fav. 2 2nd /14 No. 7 Fav. 3

2 3 Arsenale Chestnut Koichi Shinkai NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 408 +8 K Sameshima 56.0 400 -2 T Yokoyama 55.0 402 +2 C Lemaire 55.0 400 -4 Y Tannai 55.0 404 +6 Y Tannai 55.0
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.5 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1200m Turf Good 1:09.4 1200m Turf Yield 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:08.4

K.I.Farm Total 1.1.2.8 ALLD 0.0.0.0 ----------13---- 9-9 34.8F 32.9-34.4 7-7 34.7F 34.3-34.8 7-4 34.6F 34.3-35.1 3-3 35.1F 33.8-35.4 4-3 34.8F 33.1-35.0
Yuko Nakamura <---[Stalker] ALLT 1.1.2.8 5 W 0 0 0 1 Seiun Deseo(JPN)(1.2) Gatto Nero(JPN)(0.6) Segantini(JPN)(-0.2) Canal Cruise(JPN)(0.0) Saison de Feuilles(0.3)
Silver State H6 56 7,770,000 Yen NAKD 0.1.0.10 1200 0.1.0.15 Jan 17/26 51 1NAKAYAMA6 Jan 5/26 54 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 13/25 45 5NAKAYAMA3 Nov 22/25 50 3FUKUSHIMA5 Sep 27/25 48 4NAKAYAMA8

Katsuno Tenth(JPN) Tatsuki Endo TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.1.1 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
55.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.5 1400 0.0.1.0 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.14 5th /16 No.14 Fav.16 11th /16 No. 3 Fav.16 8th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 13th /16 No. 6 Fav.14

2 4 Kozan Tiara Dark Bay Shinichi Ito NIGD 0.0.0.4 1600 0.0.0.0 454 -2 M Matsuoka 58.0 456 0 M Matsuoka 58.0 456 +4 T Endo 55.0 452 +6 T Endo 55.0 446 +2 M Matsuoka 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.1.3 WETD 0.0.1.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.5 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.6 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2

Niikappu Ito Bokujo Total 2.1.2.29 ALLD 2.1.2.22 -------------- 8 4-3 37.9F 34.3-37.6 5-5 37.0F 34.6-37.1 8-8 37.6F 35.1-37.2 11-11 37.8F 31.9-37.7 5-4 39.2F 33.3-37.8
Katuno Sangyo Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.7 7 W 0 0 0 2 Mee Huapala(JPN)(0.6) Bee Kong(JPN)(0.3) Rayures(JPN)(1.0) B I Forte(JPN)(1.0) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(2.1)
Epiphaneia C4 54 13,430,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 21/26 61 1TOKYO7 Dec 14/25 52 5CHUKYO4 Oct 26/25 58 4TOKYO9 Aug 30/25 55 3NIIGATA3 Aug 10/25 46 2NIIGATA6

Sword Master(JPN) Kyosuke Maruta TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win SHIBATAJO TOKUB 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.2 5th /16 No. 9 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 9th /15 No. 6 Fav.10 5th /18 No.13 Fav.10 16th /18 No.11 Fav. 8

3 5 3 Daring Edge Bay Makoto Saito NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 466 0 K Maruta 58.0 466 +6 A Saito 57.0 460 0 K Maruta 56.0 460 -4 K Maruta 55.0 464 0 A Saito 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.1 1400m Dirt Good 1:27.0 1600m Turf Good 1:34.9 1400m Turf Firm 1:21.6 1400m Turf Yield 1:25.4

Shadai Farm Total 1.1.1.9 ALLD 0.0.0.2 ---- 5---------- 11-10 35.9F 35.7-35.4 6-7 39.0F 35.2-37.6 6-6 33.7F 36.0-33.7 13-14 34.5F 34.1-35.0 18-18 35.5F 35.2-36.4
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 1.1.1.7 2 W 1 0 0 2 Snappy Dresser(USA(1.6) Kyoei Cancer(JPN)(1.9) Large Gallery(USA)(0.7) Pod Loire(JPN)(0.9) Cleo's Needle(JPN)(1.4)
Eskendereya F4 23 NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.1.0 Jan 25/26 48 1KOKURA2 Oct 28/25 18  Mombetsu Sep 30/25 17  Mombetsu Sep 4/25 16  Mombetsu Jul 2/25 18  Mombetsu 

Arms Queen(JPN) Miyabi Muto TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 2.1.0.1 1 Win 1-Win SAZANKA TOKUBET  C2 GURANSHARIODREA  C2 HOKKAIDOKYUMUIN  C3 3YOUP   C4-3  C4
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 10th /14 No. 6 Fav.11 2nd /12 No.11 Fav. 1 3rd /12 No. 2 Fav. 4 1st /12 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /9 No. 5 Fav. 1

3 6 Arms Tosho Chestnut Yoshinori Muto NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +10 M Muto 56.0 460 +4 M Kuwamura 55.0 456 -2 M Kuwamura 55.0 458 -4 G Ochiai 55.0 462 +4 G Ochiai 55.0
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.2 1000m Dirt Good 1:02.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:15.1 1000m Dirt Stand 1:01.6

Meiji Bokujo Total 3.1.1.1 ALLD 3.1.1.1 ------------10-- 2-5 37.8F 34.5-35.9 2-2 37.4F      37.3 1-1 39.9F 35.1-38.9 1-1 39.5F 35.6-39.5 2-2 37.7F      37.8
Tadakuni Sugiyama <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 La La Avril(USA)(2.3) Skydiver(JPN)(0.7) Fereydun(JPN)(1.0) Eriotsutoge^mu(-0.1) Baru Tuul(JPN)(-0.6)
Le Vent Se Leve C4 51 15,290,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Feb 1/26 47 1TOKYO2 Nov 24/25 49 5TOKYO6 Nov 2/25 60 4TOKYO11 Oct 11/25 58 4TOKYO3 Jun 22/25 51 3TOKYO6

Kyoei Se Leve(JPN) Yusuke Hara TKOD 1.0.3.7 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.3.4 8th /16 No. 9 Fav. 7 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 3rd /16 No. 5 Fav. 4 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 5 4th /16 No.12 Fav. 5

4 7 6 Romanee Queen Bay Koji Kayano NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.3 456 +2 Y Hara 57.0 454 +8 Y Hara 57.0 446 0 Y Hara 57.0 446 +8 Y Hara 56.0 438 -6 Y Hara 55.0
(Symboli Kris S) BL Four Seasons 0.0.1.2 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:25.9 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.2 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.3

Masae Ueno Total 1.0.3.9 ALLD 1.0.3.9 ---------- 8---- 10-9 38.2F 34.7-38.1 7-8 36.8F 35.9-36.3 5-5 35.9F 35.9-35.8 13-12 36.9F 35.7-36.6 6-6 36.9F 34.6-37.1
Haruo Tanaka <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Bellagio World(AUS(1.5) Three Peace(JPN)(1.4) Unquenchable(JPN)(0.6) Travelin' Band(JPN(1.2) Fusetsu(JPN)(0.5)
Tosen Ra M5 57 22,750,000 Yen NAKD 1.2.1.4 1200 1.2.2.7 Jan 17/26 49 1NAKAYAMA6 Jan 4/26 57 1NAKAYAMA1 Nov 8/25 45 3FUKUSHIMA1 Sep 20/25 54 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 3/25 55 2NIIGATA4

Ozora Hibari(JPN) Yutaro Nonaka TKOD 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.1.2 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.1.0.2 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.14 Fav. 6 2nd /16 No.11 Fav.10 11th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 4th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8 6th /15 No.12 Fav.10

4 8 4 Gold Ribbon Dark Bay Daisuke Akimoto NIGD 0.0.1.2 1600 0.0.0.0 480 +4 Y Nonaka 56.0 476 +12 Y Nonaka 56.0 464 0 Y Nonaka 56.0 464 +2 Y Nonaka 56.0 462 +2 Y Nonaka 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.1.1.2 WETD 1.1.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.9 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.1 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Muddy 1:11.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.6

Toyosato Bokujo Total 1.3.3.17 ALLD 1.3.3.11 --------------11 11-12 37.9F 34.3-37.6 9-9 37.4F 33.8-38.3 15-14 36.6F 31.3-37.2 8-9 37.7F 33.2-38.3 10-10 36.8F 34.9-37.2
Tsugio Fukumoto <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.6 7 W 0 1 0 0 Mee Huapala(JPN)(1.0) Lava Glow(JPN)(0.0) Honey Laurier(JPN)(1.4) Nishinocoupdecoeur(0.4) Summer Sweet Pea(J(0.5)
Hokko Tarumae H5 53 4,130,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.7 1200 0.0.0.7 Jan 5/26 51 1NAKAYAMA2 Dec 6/25 56 5NAKAYAMA1 Oct 25/25 56 4TOKYO8 Oct 19/25 48 4TOKYO7 Sep 13/25 50 4NAKAYAMA3

Ice Breaker(JPN) Teruo Eda TKOD 0.1.0.8 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.0.7 9th /16 No. 6 Fav.10 6th /16 No.15 Fav. 8 8th /16 No. 5 Fav.15 9th /15 No. 9 Fav. 9 11th /15 No. 9 Fav.12

5 9 Chikutaku Bombon Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 498 +6 J Shimada 58.0 492 -8 J Shimada 58.0 500 +2 H Uchida 58.0 498 +4 H Uchida 58.0 494 0 K Maruta 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.3 WETD 1.0.0.5 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:12.4 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.4 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.6 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.9 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:12.0

Mill Farm Total 2.1.0.18 ALLD 2.1.0.18 ---------------- 9-8 37.0F 34.6-37.1 11-13 36.8F 33.9-37.3 10-10 36.2F 35.3-35.6 4-4 37.3F 36.8-36.6 14-14 35.6F 34.3-35.9
Mill Farm Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 3 Bee Kong(JPN)(0.7) Taisei Puma(JPN)(1.2) Meridian Star(JPN)(1.9) Gold Hammer(JPN)(1.0) Ashaka Tobe(JPN)(1.8)
Espoir City C4 51 6,700,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Jan 10/26 56 1NAKAYAMA3 Oct 26/25 48 4TOKYO9 Oct 12/25 54 4TOKYO4 Aug 2/25 46 2NIIGATA3 May 24/25 1 2TOKYO9

Purushapura(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino TKOD 1.0.0.5 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 6th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 16th /16 No.12 Fav.12 10th /16 No. 8 Fav. 9 7th /13 No. 3 Fav. 7 S /13 No. 1 Fav. 0

5 10 Chaplet du Sacre Chestnut Masakazu Ikegami NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.5 532 +14 H Kitamura 58.0 518 +10 Y Ishikawa 56.0 508 -2 S Ishibashi 56.0 510 +4 S Ishibashi 55.0 0     H Kitamura 57.0
(Gold Allure) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.3 1600m Dirt Slopp 1:38.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.5 1800m Dirt Stand 1:55.1 1600m Dirt Stand 

Kinoshita Bokujo Total 1.0.0.8 ALLD 1.0.0.8 ---------------- 9-10 37.5F 34.7-37.8 9-9 37.0F 35.3-35.3 15-13 36.5F 36.5-36.8 12-8-9 39.5F 36.6-37.9 35.9-36.7
Mitsuo Sekita <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 1 0 0 5 Kibono Hoshi(JPN)(0.8) Chuwa Chief(USA)(2.4) Adelante(JPN)(1.2) Fariza(JPN)(2.5)
Moanin C4 47 15,480,000 Yen NAKD 1.1.1.4 1200 1.1.2.4 Dec 13/25 46 5NAKAYAMA3 Sep 27/25 46 4NAKAYAMA8 Sep 15/25 52 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 9/25 51 2NIIGATA5 May 25/25 57 2TOKYO10

Nine of Letter(JPN)
Ko Nagahama TKOD 0.0.1.2 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.1 13th /16 No. 7 Fav. 9 12th /16 No. 9 Fav.10 5th /16 No.10 Fav. 4 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 3 6th /9 No. 8 Fav. 7

6 11 Brilliant Letter Chestnut Yoshikatsu Sato NIGD 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 474 +22 K Kikuzawa 57.0 452 0 A Sugawara 56.0 452 +4 A Sugawara 56.0 448 -6 Y Yoshida 56.0 454 +2 Y Yoshida 57.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.1.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.2 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:23.8

Matsuura Bokujo Total 1.1.3.6 ALLD 1.1.3.6 ---------------- 2-3 38.3F 35.1-37.2 7-8 38.8F 33.3-37.8 7-6 37.9F 33.8-37.0 4-4 37.6F 33.8-38.3 7-6 36.5F 34.6-36.2
Shunichi Kumasaka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 3 Rayures(JPN)(1.2) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(2.1) Wanderer(JPN)(1.5) Thunder Allure(JPN(0.1) Shihono Perfetto(J(1.1)
Pyro C4 40 6,320,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Feb 1/26 46 1TOKYO2 Apr 26/25 47 2TOKYO1 Mar 29/25 39 3NAKAYAMA1 Nov 24/24 38 5TOKYO8 Nov 2/24 46 5TOKYO1

I Am Ichiban(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOD 1.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.0.0.2 10th /16 No. 8 Fav. 8 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 9th /16 No.13 Fav. 4 10th /16 No.13 Fav. 3 5th /16 No.15 Fav. 1

6 12 I Am Nephrite Dark Bay Masashi Okuhira NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 530 +28 Y Ando 57.0 502 -8 M Matsuoka 57.0 510 +2 M Matsuoka 57.0 508 -2 K Tosaki 56.0 510     K Tosaki 56.0
(Pulpit) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.2 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.8 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.4 1600m Dirt Muddy 1:39.8

Marutomi Tomioka Bokujo Total 1.0.0.4 ALLD 1.0.0.4 ----------10---- 8-7 38.6F 34.7-38.1 1-1 36.7F 36.3-36.7 8-10 38.3F 34.8-37.5 8-9 38.0F 36.7-37.0 6-6 35.6F 37.4-35.6
Wiseman Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Bellagio World(AUS(1.7) Alaska Flavor(JPN)(0.0) Riku Ei(JPN)(1.4) Helvetios(JPN)(1.8) Bolt Tesoro(JPN)(0.4)
Sinister Minister F4 56 4,960,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.4 1200 1.2.0.4 Jan 24/26 57 1NAKAYAMA8 Nov 18/25 21  Morioka Nov 2/25 18  Morioka Oct 19/25 17  Morioka Sep 13/25 39 4NAKAYAMA3

Sister(JPN) Shu Ishibashi TKOD 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win C1  C1 C1  C1 C1  C1 Maiden MDN
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 1.1.0.0 7th /16 No.12 Fav. 9 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 1 1st /10 No. 1 Fav. 1 2nd /11 No. 2 Fav. 1 7th /16 No. 7 Fav. 6

7 13 5 Kaede Dark Bay Kazuhiro Seishi NIGD 0.2.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 486 -4 S Ishibashi 56.0 490 0 T Yamamoto 54.0 490 +2 T Yamamoto 54.0 488 +4 T Yamamoto 54.0 484 +4 K Kikuzawa 55.0
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.1.0.3 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.0 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:25.7 1400m Dirt Muddy 1:24.4 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:11.8

Honkiri Bokujo Total 2.3.0.5 ALLD 2.3.0.5 ------------ 7-- 10-9 37.5F 34.6-37.8 3-2 37.3F 35.3-37.7 5-2 37.6F 35.7-38.0 1-1 36.4F 35.7-36.4 3-3 37.7F 33.8-36.8
Hirota Kimura <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 6 W 0 0 0 0 Roof of Heaven(JPN(0.6) Ikizama(JPN)(-2.2) Violaine(JPN)(-1.3) Eteoclos(JPN)(0.0) Dunkeld(JPN)(1.2)
Mr Melody F4 55 8,000,000 Yen NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Jan 18/25 75 1CHUKYO6 Nov 9/24 45 5TOKYO3 Oct 13/24 43 4TOKYO3 Sep 21/24 46 4NAKAYAMA6

The Rose Hearts(JPN)
Daisuke Sasaki TKOD 1.0.1.0 1000 0.0.0.0 KOBAI STAKES Ltd Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
56.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.1.0 11th /12 No.12 Fav.10 1st /16 No.16 Fav. 2 3rd /15 No.10 Fav. 1 4th /16 No. 2 Fav. 7

7 14 Rosellina Chestnut Masahiro Otake NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.0 452 +4 Y Hishida 55.0 448 +4 D Sasaki 55.0 444 0 D Sasaki 55.0 444     D Sasaki 55.0           
(Scat Daddy) Four Seasons WETD 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:40.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.4    

Lake Villa Farm Total 1.0.1.2 ALLD 1.0.1.0 ---------------- 8-7 35.9F 34.1-35.2 4-4 38.4F 35.5-38.8 7-9 37.5F 35.3-37.9 4-3-3 33.9F 36.8-33.6
Koichi Ito <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Namura Clara(JPN)(1.6) Ciudad Evita(JPN)(-0.1) Isshin Furan(JPN)(0.9) Cyclops(JPN)(0.6)
Shanghai Bobby G6 63 33,391,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.5 1200 1.0.0.6 Jan 17/26 53 1NAKAYAMA6 Nov 24/25 55 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 57 4TOKYO8 Sep 27/25 57 4NAKAYAMA8 Aug 30/25 51 3NIIGATA3

Tomoja Cima(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOD 0.1.1.1 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.1.1.1 4th /16 No. 6 Fav. 8 6th /16 No.16 Fav. 5 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 5th /16 No.12 Fav. 6 7th /15 No. 4 Fav. 4

8 15 2 Stellar Hope Dark Bay Nobuhiro Suzuki NIGD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 512 +6 A Tsumura 58.0 506 +2 T Yokoyama 58.0 504 +4 A Tsumura 58.0 500 +8 A Tsumura 58.0 492 -18 A Tsumura 58.0
(Harlan's Holiday) Four Seasons 0.1.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.3 1150m Dirt Stand 1:09.6 1400m Dirt Good 1:24.5 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:12.8

Nisshin Farm Total 1.4.4.11 ALLD 1.1.1.8 -------------- 4 12-12 37.1F 34.3-37.6 15-12 36.1F 32.1-36.6 7-6 36.8F 35.3-35.6 13-13 36.9F 33.3-37.8 13-12 36.9F 34.6-37.4
Tomomi Yoshitomi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.3.3.3 7 W 0 0 1 2 Mee Huapala(JPN)(0.4) L'Hexagone(JPN)(0.9) Meridian Star(JPN)(1.8) Shonan Hakuun(JPN)(0.9) Misueru(JPN)(0.8)
Silver State C4 38 7,200,000 Yen NAKD 1.0.0.3 1200 0.0.0.3 Jan 5/26 42 1NAKAYAMA2 Nov 24/25 46 3FUKUSHIMA6 Oct 25/25 46 4TOKYO8 May 4/25 56 2TOKYO4 Mar 23/25 43 2NAKAYAMA8

Mitsukane Libra(JPN)
Takuya Kowata TKOD 0.0.0.3 1000 0.0.0.0 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win 1 Win 1-Win
58.0 Miho FUKD 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.3 14th /16 No. 3 Fav.14 15th /16 No.10 Fav.14 15th /16 No.15 Fav.16 7th /16 No. 5 Fav. 8 14th /15 No.13 Fav.13

8 16 Hawaiian Smile Dark Bay Hidekatsu Shimizu NIGD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 500 +10 N Uezato 55.0 490 +4 K Kikuzawa 57.0 486 +6 T Kowata 56.0 480 +6 M Sugihara 57.0 474 +2 K Kikuzawa 57.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Good 1:13.4 1150m Dirt Stand 1:10.9 1400m Dirt Good 1:26.3 1400m Dirt Good 1:25.2 1200m Dirt Stand 1:13.5

Kaze no Oka Farm Total 1.0.0.7 ALLD 1.0.0.7 ---------------- 8-8 38.1F 34.6-37.1 10-12 37.9F 32.1-36.6 9-9 38.2F 35.3-35.6 13-12 36.5F 35.1-36.9 12-12 38.5F 33.8-37.4
Mitsuru Oyamada <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 2 Bee Kong(JPN)(1.7) L'Hexagone(JPN)(2.2) Meridian Star(JPN)(3.6) Hurricane(JPN)(1.2) Aster Ruhuna(JPN)(2.3)

NAKAYAMA Dirt 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.12～2026.03.11）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Henny Hughes  93  10   8  11  64 0.108 0.194
 2 Drefong 104  10   8  11  75 0.096 0.173
 3 Lord Kanaloa 103   9   5  11  78 0.087 0.136
 4 Discreet Cat  75   8  13   6  48 0.107 0.280
 5 Mr Melody  39   6   6   1  26 0.154 0.308
 6 Danon Legend  85   6   5  10  64 0.071 0.129
 7 Isla Bonita  60   6   3   4  47 0.100 0.150
 8 Le Vent Se Leve  37   6   3   2  26 0.162 0.243
 9 Nadal  26   5   7   3  11 0.192 0.462
10 Mozu Ascot  35   5   5   4  21 0.143 0.286
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March 14, 2026 NAKAYAMA 8R  DES, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:15,620,000 Yen 1200m, Dirt


